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File No: NWB2NAP0204

March 9, 2004



Ms. Susan Ball, P. Geol.



Project Geologist: Land, 



Community and Business



Kennecott Canada Exploration Inc.



Granville Square



#354-200 Granville Street,



Vancouver, BC  V6C 1S4



Email: susan.ball@kennecott.com


RE:
Cancellation of NWB2NAP0204


Dear Ms. Ball:

The Nunavut Water Board, pursuant to Section 43(1)(c)(i) of the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal Act has cancelled License NWB2NAP0204 following a request by Kennecott Canada Exploration Inc.  Please note that in accordance with Section 46 of the Act “The expiry or cancellation of a license does not relieve the holder from any obligations imposed by the license.”

Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Philippe di Pizzo

Executive Director

Cc:  Distribution

Distribution List – (Kitikmeot)

Kennecott

Susan Ball

susan.ball@kennecott.com 

NTI


Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca 

(867) 983-2723

NTI


Stefan Lopatka
slopatka@polarnet.ca  
(867) 983-2723

NTI


George Hakongak
naikak@polarnet.ca

(867) 983-2723

Kit-IA, Lands

Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

Kit-IA, Lands

Geoff Clark

geoffc@polarnet.ca
Kit-HTO  

Agnes Egotak

agnes@polarnet.ca 
 
(867) 982-4047

NWMB

Josee Galipeau
jgalipeau@nwmb.com
(867) 979-7785

NIRB


Gladys Joudrey
gladys@nirb.nunavut.ca 

DIAND-Iqaluit
C. Bodykevich

bodykevichc@inac-ainc.gc.ca 


DIAND-Iqaluit
Elizabeth Sherlock
sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca     
(867) 975-4560

DIAND-Iqaluit
Robert Eno

enor@inac-ainc.gc.ca

(867) 975-4585

DFO-Iqaluit

Stephanie Critch 
critchs@dfo-mpo.gc.ca      
(867) 979-8039

EC-YK

Mike Fournier  
mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca        
(867) 873-8185

EC Iqaluit

Colette Meloche
Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca
(867) 975-4645

DSD


Joel Holder

jholder@gov.nu.ca 

(867) 975-5912

Kit-Health 

Robert Phillips
rphillips@gov.nu.ca 
  
(867) 983-4088

CG&T


Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
  
(867) 979-5811

CG&T-Kitikmeot
Bruce Rines

brines@gov.nu.ca 

NWB


Jim Wall

tech1@nwb.nunavut.ca
